PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Lee	06/06/2007
John Biewer	06/11/2007
Robert W. Childers	06/06/2007
Mark W. Foohey	06/06/2007
Richard R. Gilbert II	06/05/2007
Andrey Kopychev	06/06/2007
Randy Murphey	06/11/2007
Austin J. Orand	06/06/2007
Douglas Reitz	06/07/2007
Rodolfo Roger	06/06/2007
John E. Steck	07/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baxter International Inc.
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

Name:	Baxter Healthcare S,A,
Street Address:	Thurgauerstrasse 130
City:	Glattpark (Opfikon)
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13750713	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712044-03979	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip A. Kunz	
Signature:	/Philip A. Kunz/	
Date:	04/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif



ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. <u>11/773,523</u>	Filed _Jı	uly 5, 2007	NOTE - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1		
In consideration of good hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONA successors, legal representatives and assig business at Zurich, Switzerland, its success right, title and interest throughout the world in FLUID DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH AUTOCO	AL INC., a corporation ins, and BAXTER HEA sors, legal representation our invention or impro	of Delaware, har ALTHCARE S.A., ves and assigns	ving a principal place of the accordance of the components of Switzer	dand having a principal place	its
and in the application for Letters Patent of t below and any and all other United States a others, on said invention or improvements, ar on any of the said applications, and in any rei We hereby authorize and We hereby authorize and	pplications and applica nd in any and all Letters issue or extension there request the Commission	ations in any and a s Patent of the Ur eof. oner of patents to	all countries which we manited States or of any other	ay file, either solely or jointly wer country which may be obtain	vith ned
number of salu application when officially kno	own.				
We warrant ourselves to be further warrant that there are no outstanding processing the second secon	be the owners of the in prior assignments, licer	nterest herein ass	igned and to have the rig	tht to make this assignment; a	ind
For said considerations we hereby a	agree, upon the reques	st and at the expe	nse of said assigned ite a	SUCCOSSOR LOGIC FORMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	/es
and assigns, to execute any and all divisions oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating	nd thereto, and anv ai	oplication for the	reissue or extension of	any Letters Datest that may	h -
granted upon said application that said assign	nee, its successors, lea	gal representative	maah yem anniaas has a	necoccany or avandiant and	4
the said considerations we further agree, upo said application or any division thereof, or Let	iters Patent Issued ther	'θοπ, or anv reissi	ue or application for the re	sissue thereof becoming involve	
in interierence, to cooperate to the best of o	our ability with said ass	sianee, its succes	sors, legal representative	e and accione in the mettern	~4
preparing and executing the preliminary state such request, any and all affirmative acts to	o optain Letters Pater	nt and vest all r	iahts therein hereby con	voved in the sold analysis	:1-
successors, legal representatives and assigns	s whereby said Letters	Patent will be he	ld and enjoyed by the said	d accidned its successors las	1
representatives and assigns to the end of the been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment	ent and sale had not b	peen made, and f	for the said consideration	s we hereby also accion to se	-:-
assignee, its successors, legal representative	es and assigns the enti	ire right title and	interest in said invention	or improvements for any and	-11
foreign countries and the right of priority for convention for the protection of industrial properties of cold assistance in the convention of cold assistance in the convention of cold assistance in the convention of cold assistance in the cold assista	operty and/or any inte	rnal priority legis	lation of such countries	and we further serve	L _
request of said assignee, its successors, led	dal representatives and	d assigns to ever	omicob lle bae vas etic	nto that aball he required to b	L _
executed in connection with any and all appli and all documents necessary to invest title in s	cations for foreign Lett said foreign application	ters Patent theref is and patents in s	or, including the prosecut	tion thereof, and to execute ar	ny
WITNESS out hand and seal	2 ()	,			
Date 6/6/07 Signature		Date	Signature		
Typed Name: Patrick Lee		Typed Name	: <u>John Biewer</u>		
State of Illinois, County of Lake		State of	, County of		
Signed before me this b date of Ju	<u>ne</u> , 20 <u>07</u>		me this date of _		
By Patrice Lee		Ву			
Inventor	2016		Inventor		
(M) (M) T (M)	7140			Marin Control of the	
/Notary Publi	C		Notary Pu	iblic	

OFFICIAL SEAL AIMEE L BEMIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/06/07

Baxter

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Serial No.	Filed	
successors, legal representatives and assign business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successinght, title and interest throughout the world in	AL INC., a corporation or gns, and BAXTER HEAI sors, legal representative n our invention or improv	ations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its LTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of es and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire rements in
FLUID DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH AUTOCO	NNECT FEATURES	
others, on said invention or improvements, a on any of the said applications, and in any re We hereby authorize and We hereby authorize and We hereby authorize and number of said application when officially known we warrant ourselves to further warrant that there are no outstanding For said considerations we hereby and assigns, to execute any and all division oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating granted upon said application that said assigns the said considerations we further agree, up said application or any division thereof, or Le in interference, to cooperate to the best of the preparing and executing the preliminary statistic successors, legal representatives and assign representatives and assign representatives and assigns to the end of the been held and enjoyed by us if this assignmassignee, its successors, legal representative foreign countries and the right of priority for convention for the protection of industrial prequest of said assignee, its successors, le executed in connection with any and all appand all documents necessary to invest title in	applications and application in any and all Letters insisue or extension there request the Commissior request the attorneys of request the attorneys of the interprior assignments, licensagree, upon the request al, continuation, and renting thereto, and any approper in the request of said as interprior assignments and any approper in the request of said as interprior and giving and peto obtain Letters Patent is whereby said Letters I be term for which said Letters I be term for which said Letters I be term for which said Letters I be term and sale had not be and assigns the entir repatent and utility mod roperty and/or any intergal representatives and lications for foreign Letters.	ner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE. If record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial erest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and ses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives newal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary plication for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be all representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for ssignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of son, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved gnee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of roducing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon t, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal tters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have seen made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said the right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all el applications in all countries arising under any applicable international nual priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be erest Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any
WITNESS out hand and seal		•
Date Signature		Date [1] Signature A C
Typed Name: Patrick Lee		Typed Name: <u>John Biewer</u>
State of, County of		State of FL, County of Pinellas
Signed before me this date of	, 20	Signed before me this 1 th date of June, 2007
ByInventor		By John Biewer Inventor Illian S Mer (h.)
Notary Publ	iic	Hotaly Public
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

**PATENT REEL: 030269 FRAME: 0804** 

LILLIAN SUZANNE MCCAFFER

MY COMMISSION # DD566097

EXPIRES: June 20, 2010

(407) 398-0153

Alorida Notary Service.com

Florida Notary Service.com

Date 06/16/07 Signature Palent W. Unifer	Date Signature
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers	Typed Name: Mark W. Foohey
State of FL . County of Fine QS	State of, County of
Signembefore me this 6th date of June 2007	Signed before me this date of, 20_
BWY CO BOARDA. Usdo Childers	By
Commission # DD39206Ventor Q. Face Expires March 27, 3098 d. Q. Face	Inventor
*** Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-388 (Collary Public	Notary Public
·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Data	Mil a
Date Signature  Typed Name: Richard R. Gilbert II	
State of, County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed before me this date of, 20	
	Lillus section in the
ByInventor	By State Charles Many 2102 2008
	Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance/Mg. 800-386-7019
Notary Public	Notary Public Notary Public
DateSignature	•
Typed Name: Randy Murphey  State of, County of	
Signed before me this date of, 20	
ByInventor	ByInventor
Notary Public	Notary Public
·	//
Date Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: Douglas Reitz	Typed Name: Rodolfo Roger
State of, County of	State of FL County of Pinellas
Signed before me this date of, 20	Signed before me this Like date of June, 2007
Ву	By Rodolfo Roge Linda A. Lade
Inventor	Commission # DD30206
	Fun clas Wayfung Trung Sing Procurence, Inc. 800-386-7
Notary Public	Notary Public
Date Signature	
Typed Name: John E. Steck	
State of, County of	
Signed before me this date of, 20	
Bv	
Inventor	
Notary Public	

Date Signature		Signature	
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers		Typed Name: Mark W. Foohey	₩.
State of, County of		State of, County of	
Signed before me this date of	, 20	Signed before me this date of	, 20
ByInventor		Ву	
Inventor		Inventor	
Notary Public		Notary Public	
	<del>//</del>	1	
Date 06.05.24 Signature	,	Date Signature	
Typed Name: Richard R. Gilbert II	$\sim$	Typed Name: Andrey Kopychev	
State of FL County of Seminol-	e	State of, County of	
Signed before me this	, 2007		
By Richard Gilbert		BL LVAIDCEV & WOOTEN	,
Inventor	54	Notary Public, State of Florida I ventor	
Xinoheiauul		Commission# DD659945 My comm. expires April 05, 2011	
Norary Public		Notary Public	
Date Signature		Date Signature	
Typed Name: Randy Murphey			
State of, County of			
Signed before me this date of			
Bv	, <del> </del>		**************************************
Inventor		Inventor	<u></u>
		•	
Notary Public		Notary Public	
Date Signature		Date Signature	
Typed Name: Douglas Reitz		Typed Name: Rodolfo Roger	
State of, County of	·····	State of, County of	
Signed before me this date of	, 20	Signed before me this date of	, 20
Ву		Ву	
Inventor		Inventor	
Notes D. L. V.			
Notary Public		Notary Public	
D. C.			
DateSignature			
Typed Name: John E. Steck			
State of, County of			
Signed before me this date of	, 20		
ByInventor			
Notary Public	<del></del>		
Hotary : abite			

Date Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers	Typed Name: Mark W. Foohey
State of, County of	State of, County of
Signed before me this date of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20
Ву	Ву
Inventor	Inventor
Notary Public	Notary Public
	D. L.
DateSignature	DateSignature
Typed Name: Richard R. Gilbert II	Typed Name: Andrey Kopychev
State of, County of	State of, County of
Signed before me this date of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20
ByInventor	ByInventor
Notary Public	Notary Public
Date Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: Randy Murphey	Typed Name: Austin J. Orand
State of, County of	State of, County of
Signed before me this date of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20
ByInventor	ByInventor
Notary Public	Notary Public
F 7247	Hotaly Lago
June 7,2007 Date Signature Douglas Reity	Date Signature
Typed Name: Douglas Reitz	Typed Name: Rodolfo Roder
State of 1L , County of Lake	State of, County of
Signed before me this 7th date of June, 2007	Signed before me this date of, 20
By Douglas Reitz	By
Inventor	Inventor
Westeria maria Ruplle	. /
Victoria Marie Rivelle Notary Public	Notary Public
Date Signature	E WORD COMMENT
Typed Name: John E. Steck	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
State of, County of	VICTORIA MARIE RIVELLI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
Signed before me this, date of, 20	My Commission Expires 03/26/2009
ByInventor	
Notary Public	

Date Signature		Date 06/06/07 Signature Man W M
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers		/ · / / <b>)</b>
State of, County of		(0
Signed before me this date		The state of the s
By		^ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inv	ventor	Inventor 1
No	tary Public	By Mark W. Fooked Inventor  Inventor  Notary Public  Notary Public
Date Signature		Date Signature
Typed Name: Richard R. Gilbert II		Typed Name: Andrey Kopychev
State of, County of		State of, County of
Signed before me this date of	of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20
ByInv		Ву
Inv	entor	Inventor
No	tary Public	Notary Public 4
Date Signature	-	
Typed Name: Randy Murphey		(13)
State of, County of		50.
Signed before me this date of		Signed before me this last of T 20 a 2
Byadde		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inv	rentor	By Austin J Orand P
		Inventor  Wilsesh Jogle Notary Public
No	tary Public	Notary Public
		<u> </u>
Date Signature		Date Signature
Typed Name: Douglas Reitz		Typed Name: Rodolfo Roger
State of, County of		State of, County of
Signed before me this date of	of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20
Ву		Ву
Inv	entor	Inventor
Not	tary Public	Notary Public
	Marie Carlotte Carlot	
Date Signature		
Typed Name: John E. Steck		
State of, County of		·
Signed before me this date of	of, 20	)
Ву		
Inv	entor	
Not	tary Public	

DateSig	gneture		DateSig	nature.	
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers		Typed Name: Mark W. Foohev			
State of	County of		State of, Cou		AND STANDER CONTINUES OF THE SECOND
Signed before me this	date of	, 20	Signed before me this _	date of	
By	Inventor		By	Inventor	
	Notary Public			Notary Public	
	nature		Date Sign	nature	
	R, Gilbert II		Typed Name: <u>Andrey I</u>	Copycheir	
	County of		State of, Cou		
	date of	20	Signed before me this		, 20
By	Inventor		Ву	Inventor	
	Notary Public			Notary Public	
Date <u>6-7/-2-6</u> 7 Sign	inture Rands Nacida		DateSign	ature	
Typed Name: <u>Randy M</u>	PROCESSA CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR AND	<u> </u>	Typed Name: <u>Austin J.</u>	KARANTA PARAMETAK MENDANGKAR KATAK BANGSA KATA	and become the management of our free
	ounty of <u>MCHenry</u>		State of, Gour		
	<u>1145</u> date of <u>Tunic</u>	20 <u>.07</u>	Signed before me this	date of	,20
By fterdy 194	784 As leventer		By	Inventor	
	berwor	Lymn)		117-114	
OFFICIAL	SEAL Notary Public 97	NONE.		Notary Public	
NOTARY PUBLIC, ST.	ate of Illinois				
WA COWNISSION EXAME			DateSigns	CONTROL CONTRO	
	Reitz		Typed Name: Rodolfo F	and the state of t	
	ounly of		State of, Coun		to distribute the second second second second
oigheo beidre ma mis By	date of		Signed before me this	date of	,20
	Inventor		By	Inventor	
	Notary Public		-	Notary Public	
DateSigna					
	teck				
	unty of				
	date of	_,20			
)y	Inventor				
	Notary Public				
[발표: 12] - 12[[조토토토] [조토					

Date Signature	Date Signature		
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers	Typed Name: Mark W. Foohey State of, County of		
State of, County of			
Signed before me this, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20		
Ву	Ву		
Inventor	Inventor		
Notary Public	Notary Public		
/			
Date Signature	Date Signature		
Typed Name: Richard R. Gilbert II	Typed Name: Andrey Kopychev		
State of, County of	State of, County of		
Signed before me this date of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20		
Ву	Ву		
Inventor	Inventor		
	<i>(</i>		
Notary Public	Notary Public		
Date Signature	Date Signature		
Typed Name: Randy Murphey	Typed Name: Austin J. Orand		
State of, County of	State of, County of		
Signed before me thisdate of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20		
Ву	Ву		
Inventor	Inventor		
Notary Public	Notary Public		
DateSignature	Date Signature		
Typed Name: Douglas Reitz	Typed Name: Rodolfo Roger		
State of, County of	State of, County of		
Signed before me this, additional of, 20	Signed before me thisdate of, 20		
	By		
ByInventor	Inventor		
Notary Public	Notary Public		
Date 6/7/2007 Signature / Sh. E. Atu-			
Typed Name: John E. Steck			
State of ///no/s, County of Lake			
Signed before me this 7 date of 4 ne 2007			
By John E. Steck			
Invertor			
( Malantina sua			
Notary PYONFICIAL SEAL	7		
} / AIMEE L BEMIS	<b>.</b>		
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/08/07	<b>§</b>		

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

It is hereby certified that Baxter Healthcare S.A. (the "Company"), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, changed its address from "Hertistrasse 2, Wallisellen, Kanton Zurich, Switzerland" to "Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland".

Date of Change: August 14, 2009

The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Company.

Company Name: Baxter Healthcare S.A.

Signature:

Typed Name: Pauline Noisel

Title:

Corporate Counsel

Signature:

Typed Name:

Yvo Aebli

Title:

Finance Director

## Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed by

Ms. <u>Pauline Marie Anne Louise NOISEL</u>, born 22nd March 1976, Nationality: France, residing at Wohllebgasse 4, CH-8001 Zurich, personally known to us,

<u>Ivo Peter Aebil,</u> born 13th December 1970, Swiss citizen of Glarus, residing at Obere Büchelstrasse 5, CH-8753 Mollis, who is personally known to us,

who are entered in the Register of Commerce of the Kanton of Zurich as person with the right to sign jointly by two for the

Baxter Healthcare SA, corporation with registered head office in Opfikon.

The inspection of the commercial register has taken place directly before the official certification by internet inquiry.

The signatures have been acknowledged in our presence by the authorized agent, Mr. Mario Schultz, who is personally known to us.

Wallisellen, 22nd December 2009

BK no. 40'457/8 Fee CHF 60.00 NOTARIAT WALLISELLEN

Sandro Bucher, Notary public

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030269 FRAME: 0812

**RECORDED: 04/23/2013**